

2024 Street Improvement - Mill and Overlay (#8946735)

Owner: Minot ND, City of

Solicitor: Minot ND, City of

03/13/2024 11:00 AM CDT

Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Bechtold Paving Inc.		Keller Paving & Landscaping, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
SECTION A						<b>\$2,710,532.10</b>		<b>\$2,520,844.25</b>		<b>\$3,099,827.50</b>
	1	CONTRACT BOND	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
	2	MOBILIZATION - BURDICK EXPRESSWAY	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
	3	MOBILIZATION - 3RD ST NE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
	4	TRAFFIC CONTROL TYPE 1 - BURDICK EXPRESSWAY	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$86,030.00	\$86,030.00
	5	TRAFFIC CONTROL TYPE 1 - 3RD ST NE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
	6	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EA	54	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$200.00	\$10,800.00	\$200.00	\$10,800.00
	7	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SY	1049	\$25.00	\$26,225.00	\$28.00	\$29,372.00	\$40.00	\$41,960.00
	8	REMOVE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	89	\$30.00	\$2,670.00	\$50.00	\$4,450.00	\$25.00	\$2,225.00
	9	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	3548	\$18.00	\$63,864.00	\$15.75	\$55,881.00	\$25.00	\$88,700.00
	10	REMOVE VALLEY GUTTER	SY	15	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$59.00	\$885.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
	11	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	190	\$15.00	\$2,850.00	\$46.00	\$8,740.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00
	12	MILL PAVEMENT	SY	50695	\$5.00	\$253,475.00	\$3.00	\$152,085.00	\$5.00	\$253,475.00
	13	REMOVE PIPE - STORM SEWER (ALL SIZES AND TYPES)	LF	247	\$100.00	\$24,700.00	\$44.00	\$10,868.00	\$141.00	\$34,827.00
	14	REMOVE CATCH BASIN STRUCTURE AND CASTING	EA	13	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$21,450.00	\$1,750.00	\$22,750.00
	15	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL SIGN	EA	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
	16	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	17	ADJUST CASTING	EA	46	\$900.00	\$41,400.00	\$800.00	\$36,800.00	\$1,350.00	\$62,100.00
	18	ADJUST GATE VALVE BOX	EA	31	\$300.00	\$9,300.00	\$350.00	\$10,850.00	\$550.00	\$17,050.00
	19	REPLACE CASTING - MANHOLE	EA	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00
	20	REPLACE CASTING - SINGLE CATCH BASIN (R-3067-L OR R-3065-L)	EA	14	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,825.00	\$25,550.00
	21	REPLACE CASTING - DOUBLE CATCH BASIN (R-3295-2-L)	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,160.00	\$3,160.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
	22	REPLACE CASTING - TRIPLE CATCH BASIN (R-3295-3-L)	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,995.00	\$7,990.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
	23	REPLACE VALVE BOX TOP SECTION	EA	9	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$9,450.00
	24	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	949	\$40.00	\$37,960.00	\$60.00	\$56,940.00	\$25.00	\$23,725.00
	25	TOPSOIL - IMPORT	CY	95	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$90.00	\$8,550.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00
	26	MUCK EXCAVATION (FOR UNSUITABLE BACKFILL)	CY	130	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$28.00	\$3,640.00	\$51.00	\$6,630.00
	27	IMPORTED BACKFILL	CY	130	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$28.00	\$3,640.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00
	28	STORM SEWER PIPE - 12" RCP, CL III	LF	82	\$200.00	\$16,400.00	\$160.00	\$13,120.00	\$217.00	\$17,794.00
	29	STORM SEWER PIPE - 21" RCP, CL III	LF	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$291.00	\$1,746.00
	30	STORM SEWER PIPE - 24" RCP, CL III	LF	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00
	31	STORM SEWER PIPE - 10" TO 12" PVC	LF	76	\$150.00	\$11,400.00	\$150.00	\$11,400.00	\$216.00	\$16,416.00
	32	CATCH BASIN 2'X3'	EA	9	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$7,935.00	\$71,415.00
	33	CATCH BASIN MANHOLE (48" DIAMETER)	EA	3	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,246.00	\$27,738.00
	34	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$24,600.00
	35	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE	EA	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$440.00	\$5,280.00	\$875.00	\$10,500.00
	36	RCP PIPE REPAIR BAND (FOR 60" RCP PIPE)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00
	37	CB FALSE WALL	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
	38	AGGREGATE BASE - CLASS 5	TN	1779	\$45.00	\$80,055.00	\$65.00	\$115,635.00	\$47.00	\$83,613.00
	39	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	GAL	3549	\$6.00	\$21,294.00	\$6.00	\$21,294.00	\$6.00	\$21,294.00
	40	HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA) FAA 43 PG 58S-28	TN	6127	\$125.00	\$765,875.00	\$104.00	\$637,208.00	\$120.00	\$735,240.00
	41	BITUMINOUS LEVELING	TN	150	\$300.00	\$45,000.00	\$275.00	\$41,250.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00
	42	HMA FULL DEPTH PATCH	SF	27387	\$7.50	\$205,402.50	\$6.00	\$164,322.00	\$7.50	\$205,402.50
	43	2" MILL AND FILL PATCH - HMA FAA 43 PG 58S-28	SF	12000	\$13.00	\$156,000.00	\$8.00	\$96,000.00	\$9.00	\$108,000.00
	44	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	3560	\$70.00	\$249,200.00	\$73.00	\$259,880.00	\$75.00	\$267,000.00
	45	VALLEY GUTTER - CLASS ASE	SY	112	\$150.00	\$16,800.00	\$189.00	\$21,168.00	\$180.00	\$20,160.00
	46	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	180	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$160.00	\$28,800.00	\$160.00	\$28,800.00

47	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	715	\$120.00	\$85,800.00	\$106.00	\$75,790.00	\$130.00	\$92,950.00
48	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	206	\$140.00	\$28,840.00	\$160.00	\$32,960.00	\$140.00	\$28,840.00
49	PIGMENTED IMPRINTED CONCRETE	SY	275	\$300.00	\$82,500.00	\$187.00	\$51,425.00	\$200.00	\$55,000.00
50	DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL - CAST IRON	SF	412	\$110.00	\$45,320.00	\$69.00	\$28,428.00	\$110.00	\$45,320.00
51	PAINT PVMT MK 4" LINE - WHITE	LF	2810	\$0.80	\$2,248.00	\$0.25	\$702.50	\$2.00	\$5,620.00
52	PAINT PVMT MK 4" LINE - YELLOW	LF	16947	\$0.80	\$13,557.60	\$0.25	\$4,236.75	\$1.00	\$16,947.00
53	PAINT PVMT MK 6" LINE - WHITE	LF	1208	\$3.00	\$3,624.00	\$2.20	\$2,657.60	\$3.50	\$4,228.00
54	PAINT PVMT MK 8" LINE - WHITE	LF	1274	\$4.00	\$5,096.00	\$0.60	\$764.40	\$1.50	\$1,911.00
55	PAINT PVMT MK 24" LINE - WHITE	LF	426	\$8.00	\$3,408.00	\$8.00	\$3,408.00	\$18.00	\$7,668.00
56	PAINT PVMT MK - MESSAGE	SF	852	\$14.00	\$11,928.00	\$5.00	\$4,260.00	\$14.00	\$11,928.00
57	SEEDING (SUNNY MIX) WITH HYDRAULIC MULCH	SY	1128	\$10.00	\$11,280.00	\$5.00	\$5,640.00	\$10.00	\$11,280.00
58	CURB 6 IN	LF	156	\$100.00	\$15,600.00	\$61.50	\$9,594.00	\$95.00	\$14,820.00
59	REMOVE CURB	LF	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
60	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL LANDSCAPING BOULDERS	SY	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
61	CURB STOP CASTING COVER & LID FOR CURB STOPS IN SIDEWALK	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00
62	CUT MANHOLE CONCRETE CONE DOWN 6" TO 12"	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
				<b>\$2,710,532.10</b>		<b>\$2,520,844.25</b>		<b>\$3,099,827.50</b>	

Base Bid Total: